



Nom commercial :

# COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506

Expert en conception de produits ergonomiques pour les secteurs bureautique et gaming, OPLITE vous présente son dernier cockpit de simulation de course, le **GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE**.

Avec le KIT FULL FORCE inclus, le cockpit GTR S8 est prêt à recevoir le SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER. C'est l'accessoire indispensable pour les fans inconditionnels de course automobile et d'aviation qui vous fera passer du statut de joueur à celui de pilote !

## Présentation :

Le cockpit de simulation **OPLITE GTR S8 Infinity Force White** combine les dernières avancées technologiques de la marque en matière de Simracing et un design intemporel inspiré de l'univers de la compétition. Sa structure tubulaire en acier carbone haute densité avec un diamètre de 48 mm garantie une rigidité optimale, et les plaques de montage assurent une compatibilité totale avec les solutions des plus grandes marques telles que Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® ou Asetek®. Doté de nombreuses options de réglage, ce cockpit offre un poste de pilotage ergonomique adapté à divers modes de conduite : GT, Drift, F1 et Rallye.

## Points forts :

- Véritable siège baquet en fibre de verre, monté sur glissières, convient à tous les gabarits de 1m50 à + de 2m10 pour une capacité de charge allant jusqu'à 150KG
- Support pédalier renforcé permettant l'installation des pédales LoadCell, y compris à plat.
- Kit Full Force inclus pour une rigidité optimale et un look agressif.
- Multiples réglages simples et rapides, grâce à l'utilisation de molettes à serrage rapide.
- Support base volant réglable en hauteur et en inclinaison compatible avec les technologies Force Feedback Direct Drive et Courroie.
- Visserie en acier nickel et inserts filetés de haute qualité, issus de l'industrie automobile.
- Cornières de rigidification à l'avant et à l'arrière du châssis comportant des rainures oblongues de 6 mm de diamètre, permettant l'installation d'accessoires fabriqués en impression 3D ou d'autres méthodes, dans un esprit "Do It Yourself" (DIY).
- Châssis muni de huit écrous soudés qui peuvent être utilisés pour fixer soit les pieds rotulés Oplite inclus, soit le kit de roues haute performance **CASTOR WHEEL GTR S8** en option.
- Les dernières avancées technologiques ouvrent de nouvelles opportunités pour la simulation de vol grâce à l'ajout en option du **SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER**.



**Nom commercial :**

# COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506

**Caractéristiques techniques :**

**Châssis :**

- Structure Tubulaire de Ø 48mm x 2 mm d'épaisseur
- Kit Full Force inclus
- Peinture blanc brillant haute résistance pour une finition de haute qualité

**Support volant :**

- Réglage haut/bas  $\pm 30^\circ$
- Inclinaison haut/bas  $\pm 30^\circ$

**Support pédales :**

- Réglage profondeur Permet de régler la position avant/arrière  $\pm 200$ mm et l'inclinaison de  $0^\circ$  à  $+30^\circ$ , pour s'adapter à votre morphologie

**Siège baquet :**

- Profondeur ajustable
- Hauteur et inclinaison avant/arrière ajustable de  $-6^\circ$  à  $+6^\circ$  et  $+5/-5$ cm
- Coque polyester armé de fibre de verre renforcée (GRP), finition noire satinée.
- Revêtement microfibre noir Mousse haute densité  $32\text{Kg/m}^3$
- 5 passages de harnais / Compatible avec les harnais 3 ou 4 points
- Fixations sur glissières permettant un ajustement de  $\pm 220$ mm

**Compatibilité produit :**

100% Compatible avec les volants et pédales des marques Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® et Asetek®

**Packaging :**

MASTER CARTON					
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
1	39,87	38,30	96	62	48.5



Nom commercial :

# COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506

Expert in the design of ergonomic products for the office and gaming sectors, OPLITE presents its latest racing simulation cockpit, the GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE.

With the FULL FORCE KIT included, the GTR S8 cockpit is ready to receive the SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER. It's the must-have accessory for racing and aviation enthusiasts that will take you from gamer to pilot!

## Overview:

The OPLITE GTR S8 Infinity Force White simulation cockpit combines the brand's latest advances in simracing technology with a timeless design inspired by the world of racing. Its high-density carbon steel tubular structure with a 48 mm diameter guarantees optimum rigidity, and the mounting plates ensure total compatibility with solutions from leading brands such as Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® or Asetek®. Featuring a wide range of adjustment options, this cockpit offers an ergonomic cockpit suitable for a variety of driving modes, including GT, Drift, F1 and Rally.

## Highlights:

- Genuine fiberglass bucket seat, mounted on slides, suitable for all sizes from 1m50 to + 2m10 for a load capacity of up to 150KG
- Reinforced pedal support for installation of LoadCell pedals, even flat.
- Full Force kit included for optimum rigidity and an aggressive look.
- Multiple quick and easy adjustments, thanks to the use of quick-release knobs.
- Height- and tilt-adjustable steering-wheel base support compatible with Force Feedback Direct Drive and Courroie technologies.
- High-quality nickel steel screws and threaded inserts from the automotive industry.
- Stiffening angles at the front and rear of the chassis with 6 mm diameter oblong grooves, allowing the installation of accessories made by 3D printing or other methods, in a "Do It Yourself" (DIY) spirit.
- Chassis fitted with eight welded nuts that can be used to secure either the included Oplite swivel feet or the optional CASTOR WHEEL GTR S8 high-performance wheel kit.
- The latest technological advances open up new opportunities for flight simulation with the addition of the optional SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER.



**Nom commercial :**

# COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

**Marque : OPLITE**

**SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW**

**EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506**

**Technical specifications :**

**Frame :**

- Ø 48mm x 2 mm thick tubular frame
- Full Force kit included
- High-resistance Glossy white paint for a high-quality finish

**Steering wheel support :**

- Up/down adjustment  $\pm 30$
- Tilt up/down  $\pm 30$

**Pedal support :**

- Depth adjustment Allows forward/backward adjustment  $\pm 200$ mm and tilt from  $0^\circ$  to  $+30^\circ$ , to suit your morphology

**Bucket seat :**

- Adjustable depth
- Height and fore/aft tilt adjustable from  $-6^\circ$  to  $+6^\circ$  and  $+5/-5$ cm
- Fiberglass-reinforced polyester (GRP) shell, satin black finish.
- Black microfibers cover High-density foam 32Kg/m<sup>3</sup>
- 5 harness ports / Compatible with 3 or 4-point harnesses
- Slide fasteners for  $\pm 220$ mm adjustment

**Product compatibility:**

100% Compatible with Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® and Asetek® steering wheels and pedals.

**Packaging:**

MASTER CARTON					
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
1	39,87	38,30	96	62	48.5

# OPLITE®



Nom commercial :

## COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506

OPLITE, Experte für die Entwicklung ergonomischer Produkte für den Büro- und Spielbereich, präsentiert sein neuestes Rennsimulations-Cockpit, das GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE. Mit dem mitgelieferten FULL FORCE KIT ist das GTR S8 Cockpit bereit, den SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER aufzunehmen. Es ist das unverzichtbare Zubehör für Renn- und Flugbegeisterte, das Sie vom Gamer zum Piloten macht!

### Überblick:

Das OPLITE GTR S8 Infinity Force White Simulationscockpit kombiniert die neuesten Fortschritte der Marke in der Simracing-Technologie mit einem zeitlosen, von der Welt des Rennsports inspirierten Design. Seine Struktur aus hochverdichtetem Karbonstahl mit einem Durchmesser von 48 mm garantiert eine optimale Steifigkeit, und die Montageplatten gewährleisten eine vollständige Kompatibilität mit Lösungen führender Marken wie Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® oder Asetek®. Mit einer breiten Palette von Einstellmöglichkeiten bietet dieses Cockpit ein ergonomisches Cockpit, das für eine Vielzahl von Fahrmodi geeignet ist, darunter GT, Drift, F1 und Rally.

### Höhepunkte:

- Echter Fiberglas-Schalensitz, auf Gleitern montiert, geeignet für alle Größen von 1m50 bis + 2m10 für eine Tragfähigkeit von bis zu 150KG.
- Verstärkte Pedalstütze für den Einbau von LoadCell-Pedalen, auch flach.
- Inklusive Full Force Kit für optimale Steifigkeit und aggressiven Look.
- Mehrere schnelle und einfache Anpassungen, dank der Verwendung von Schnellspannern.
- Höhen- und neigungsverstellbarer Lenkradsockel, kompatibel mit Force Feedback Direct Drive und Courroie Technologien.
- Hochwertige Schrauben und Gewindeeinsätze aus Nickelstahl aus der Automobilindustrie.
- Versteifungswinkel an der Vorder- und Rückseite des Fahrgestells mit länglichen Nuten von 6 mm Durchmesser, die den Einbau von Zubehörteilen aus dem 3D-Druck oder anderen Methoden im Sinne des "Do It Yourself" (DIY) ermöglichen.
- Das Chassis ist mit acht geschweißten Muttern ausgestattet, die zur Befestigung der mitgelieferten Oplite-Drehfüße oder des optionalen Hochleistungsratsatzes CASTOR WHEEL GTR S8 verwendet werden können.
- Die neuesten technologischen Fortschritte eröffnen neue Möglichkeiten der Flugsimulation mit dem optionalen SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER.



Nom commercial :

# COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506

## Technische Daten :

Rahmen :

- Rohrrahmen Ø 48 mm x 2 mm dick
- Inklusive vollständigem Force-Kit
- Hochbeständige glänzende weiße Farbe für eine hochwertige Oberfläche

Lenkradhalterung :

- Verstellung nach oben/unten  $\pm 30$
- Neigung nach oben/unten  $\pm 30$

Pedalstütze :

- Tiefenverstellung Ermöglicht eine Vorwärts-/Rückwärtsverstellung von  $\pm 200$  mm und eine Neigung von  $0^\circ$  bis  $+30^\circ$ , um sich Ihrer Morphologie anzupassen

Schalensitz :

- Einstellbare Tiefe
- Höhe und Neigung nach vorne/hinten einstellbar von  $-6^\circ$  bis  $+6^\circ$  und  $+5/-5$ cm
- Schale aus glasfaserverstärktem Polyester (GRP), satinierte schwarze Oberfläche.
- Schwarzer Mikrofaserbezug Hochdichter Schaumstoff 32Kg/m<sup>3</sup>
- 5 Gurtanschlüsse / Kompatibel mit 3- oder 4-Punkt-Gurten
- Schiebeverschlüsse für  $\pm 220$ mm Verstellung

## Produktkompatibilität:

100% Kompatibel mit Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® und Asetek® Lenkrädern und Pedalen.

## Verpackung:

MASTER CARTON					
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
1	39,87	38,30	96	62	48.5

# OPLITE®



Nom commercial :

## COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506

Esperta nella progettazione di prodotti ergonomici per l'ufficio e il gioco, OPLITE presenta il suo ultimo cockpit per la simulazione di corse, il GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE.

Con il KIT FULL FORCE incluso, il cockpit GTR S8 è pronto a ricevere il SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER. È l'accessorio indispensabile per gli appassionati di corse e di aviazione che vi porterà da giocatori a piloti!

### Panoramica:

Il cockpit di simulazione OPLITE GTR S8 Infinity Force White combina i più recenti progressi della tecnologia di simulazione del marchio con un design senza tempo ispirato al mondo delle corse. La sua struttura tubolare in acciaio al carbonio ad alta densità con un diametro di 48 mm garantisce una rigidità ottimale, mentre le piastre di montaggio assicurano la totale compatibilità con le soluzioni di marchi leader come Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® o Asetek®. Dotato di un'ampia gamma di opzioni di regolazione, questo cockpit offre un abitacolo ergonomico adatto a diverse modalità di guida, tra cui GT, Drift, F1 e Rally.

### Caratteristiche principali:

- Sedile in vera fibra di vetro, montato su pattini, adatto a tutte le taglie da 1m50 a + 2m10 per una capacità di carico fino a 150KG.
- Supporto pedale rinforzato per l'installazione di pedali LoadCell, anche piatti.
- Kit Full Force incluso per una rigidità ottimale e un look aggressivo.
- Numerose regolazioni facili e veloci, grazie all'uso di sganci rapidi.
- Base del volante regolabile in altezza e inclinazione, compatibile con le tecnologie Force Feedback Direct Drive e Courroie.
- Viti e inserti filettati di alta qualità in acciaio al nichel proveniente dall'industria automobilistica.
- Staffe di irrigidimento sulla parte anteriore e posteriore del telaio con scanalature allungate di 6 mm di diametro che consentono l'installazione di accessori provenienti dalla stampa 3D o da altri metodi fai-da-te.
- Il telaio è dotato di otto dadi saldati che possono essere utilizzati per fissare i piedini girevoli Oplite in dotazione o il set di ruote ad alte prestazioni CASTOR WHEEL GTR S8 opzionale.
- Gli ultimi progressi tecnologici aprono nuove possibilità di simulazione di volo con il SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER opzionale.



**Nom commercial :**

# COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

**Marque : OPLITE**

**SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW**

**EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506**

**Dati tecnici :**

**Telaio :**

- o Telaio tubolare Ø 48 mm x 2 mm di spessore
- o Kit completo di forza incluso
- o Vernice bianca lucida ad alta resistenza per una finitura di alta qualità

**Supporto del volante :**

- o Regolazione su/giù  $\pm 30$
- o Inclinazione su/giù  $\pm 30$

**Supporto pedale :**

- o Regolazione della profondità Consente una regolazione in avanti/indietro di  $\pm 200$  mm e un'inclinazione da  $0^\circ$  a  $+30^\circ$  per adattarsi alla morfologia del corpo.

**Sedile a secchiello :**

- o Profondità regolabile
- o Altezza e inclinazione in avanti/indietro regolabili da  $-6^\circ$  a  $+6^\circ$  e  $+5/-5$ cm
- o Scocca in poliestere rinforzato con fibra di vetro (GRP), finitura nera satinata.
- o Rivestimento in microfibra nera Schiuma ad alta densità 32Kg/m3
- o 5 attacchi per l'imbracatura / Compatibile con imbracature a 3 o 4 punti di attacco
- o Fibbie scorrevoli per una regolazione di  $\pm 220$  mm.

**Compatibilità del prodotto:**

100% Compatibile con volanti e pedali Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® e Asetek®

**Confezione:**

MASTER CARTON					
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
1	39,87	38,30	96	62	48.5



# OPLITE®



Nom commercial :

## COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506

Expertos en el diseño de productos ergonómicos para oficina y juegos, OPLITE presenta su último cockpit de simulación de carreras, el GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE.

Con el KIT FULL FORCE incluido, la cabina GTR S8 está lista para recibir el SOPORTE SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM. ¡Es el accesorio imprescindible para los entusiastas de las carreras y la aviación que te llevará de jugador a piloto!

### Descripción general:

La cabina de simulación OPLITE GTR S8 Infinity Force White combina los últimos avances de la marca en tecnología de simulación con un diseño atemporal inspirado en las carreras. Su estructura tubular de acero al carbono de alta densidad con un diámetro de 48 mm garantiza una rigidez óptima, mientras que las placas de montaje aseguran una compatibilidad total con soluciones de marcas líderes como Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® o Asetek®. Equipado con una amplia gama de opciones de ajuste, este cockpit ofrece una cabina ergonómica adecuada para varios modos de conducción, incluidos GT, Drift, F1 y Rally.

### Características principales:

- Asiento de auténtica fibra de vidrio, montado sobre patines, apto para todas las tallas de 1m50 a + 2m10 para capacidad de carga de hasta 150KG.
- Soporte de pedal reforzado para la instalación de pedales LoadCell, incluidos los planos.
- Kit Full Force incluido para una rigidez óptima y un aspecto agresivo.
- Numerosos ajustes rápidos y sencillos mediante cierres rápidos.
- Base de volante ajustable en altura e inclinación, compatible con las tecnologías Force Feedback Direct Drive y Courroie.
- Tornillos de alta calidad e insertos roscados de acero niquelado de la industria del automóvil.
- Soportes de refuerzo en la parte delantera y trasera del chasis con ranuras alargadas de 6 mm de diámetro que permiten la instalación de accesorios de impresión 3D u otros métodos de bricolaje.
- El chasis cuenta con ocho tuercas soldadas que pueden utilizarse para fijar las patas giratorias Oplite suministradas o el juego de ruedas de alto rendimiento CASTOR WHEEL GTR S8 opcional.
- Los últimos avances tecnológicos abren nuevas posibilidades para la simulación de vuelo con el SIMRACING & FLIGHTSIM HOLDER opcional.



**Nom commercial :**

# COCKPIT GTR S8 INFINITY FORCE WHITE

**Marque : OPLITE**

**SKU: OP-GTR-S8FFW**

**EAN / GTIN: 3770031134506**

**Características técnicas :**

**Armazón :**

- Marco tubular Ø 48mm x 2mm de espesor
- Kit Full Force incluido
- Pintura blanca brillante de alta resistencia para un acabado de alta calidad.

**Soporte del volante :**

- Ajuste arriba/abajo  $\pm 30$
- Inclinación arriba/abajo  $\pm 30$

**Soporte de pedales :**

- Ajuste de profundidad Permite ajustar la posición delantera/trasera en  $\pm 200$  mm y la inclinación de  $0^\circ$  a  $+30^\circ$ , para adaptarse a la forma de su cuerpo
- Asiento de cubo :

**Profundidad ajustable**

- Altura e inclinación delantera/trasera ajustables de  $-6^\circ$  a  $+6^\circ$  y  $+5/-5$ cm
- Carcasa de poliéster reforzado con fibra de vidrio (PRFV), acabado negro satinado.
- Funda de microfibra negra Espuma de alta densidad 32Kg/m<sup>3</sup>
- 5 puertos de arnés / Compatible con arneses de 3 o 4 puntos
- Fijaciones sobre guías para ajuste de  $\pm 220$ mm

**Compatibilidad del producto :**

100% Compatible con volantes y pedales Fanatec®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach® y Asetek®

**Embalaje :**

MASTER CARTON					
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
1	39,87	38,30	96	62	48.5